
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008661-2022 

Contract

Rotary Avionics and Systems Trainer (RAST)

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008661
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032870  
Published 31 March 2022, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Fox Julia

Email(s)

julia.fox141@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008661-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008661-2022
mailto:julia.fox141@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Rotary Avionics and Systems Trainer (RAST)

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

MOD Lyneham

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Requirement to provide a classroom-based desk-top trainer that gives trainees a
graphical representation of a helicopter systems that the trainee can interact with using
virtual test equipment. Corrective and Preventative Maintenance and Support of the
software for a period of 3 years plus 2 x 1 year OPTIONAL extensions. A train the trainer
package will be required at the start of the contract to ensure trainers and course
designers are fully competent in the use of the software. Training software package must
be commercial of the shelf (COTS). Requirement must be available by 21 March 2022 so
that student training can commence by 1 April 2022

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

72267100 - Maintenance of information technology software

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)



Page 3 to 4

Value: £207,950

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

701695450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

28 February 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1



Page 4 to 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Pennant International Group

Pennant Court, Staverton Technology Park

Gloucestershire

GL51 6TL

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £207,950

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 3

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2026-02-24T23:58:01+0000
	TCPDF




